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SCSEP Contacts PY 2004 
 
NATIONAL GRANTEES 
 
Jim Seith 
National Director 
AARP Foundation  
601 E Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20049 
Ph:  202/434-2030 
Fax:  202/434-6446 
E-mail:  jseith@aarp.org  
Web site:  www.AARP.org 
 
Dr. Carmela G. Lacayo 
President/CEO 
Asociacion Nacional Pro Personas Mayores (ANPPM) 
234 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 300 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
Ph:  626/564-1988    
Fax:  626/564-2659 
E-mail:  anppm@aol.com 
Web site:  www.ANPPM.org 
 
Carol A. Salter 
National Director SCSEP  
Easter Seals, Inc. 
230 West Monroe Street, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606-4802 
Ph:  Chicago 312/551-7132 
Ph:  DC 202/347-3066 ext. 141 
Fax: 312/726-8623 
E-mail:  csalter@easterseals.com  
Web site:  www.easterseals.com/scsep   
 
Sally A. Boofer 
Vice President of Operations 
Experience Works, Inc. 
2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Ste.1000 
Arlington, VA  22201 
Ph:  703/522-7272 x3018 
Fax:  703/522-0141 
E-mail:  sally_boofer@experienceworks.org  
Web site:  www.ExperienceWorks.org 
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Paul Magnus 
Director - Senior Employment Center 
Mature Services, Inc. 
415 South Portage Path 
Akron, OH  44320 
Ph:  330/762-8666 x164 
Fax:  330/762-8644 
Cell: 330/807-6831 
E-mail: pmangnus@matureservices.org 
Web site:  www.matureservices.org 
 
Rick Kurtz 
Chief Operating Officer 
National Able Network 
180 Wabash Ave. 
Chicago, Il 60601  
Ph:  312/580-0344 
Fax:  312/580-0348 
E-mail: rkurtz@nationalable.org 
Web site:  www.operationable.org 
 
Polly Chang 
National SCSEP Director 
National Asian Pacific Center on Aging (NAPCA) 
1511 Third Avenue #914 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Ph:  206/624-1221 x16 
Fax:  206/624-1023 
E-mail:  pollyc@napca.org  
Web site:  www.NAPCA.org 
 
Karyne Jones  
President & CEO  
National Caucus and Center on Black Aged, Inc. (NCBA) 
1220 L Street, N.W., Suite 800  
Washington, D.C. 20005  
Ph:  202/637-8400  
Fax:  202/347-0895  
E-mail:  KJones@ncba-aged.org 
Web site:  www.NCBA-Aged.org  
 
Donald L. Davis 
VP - Workforce Development Division 
National Council on the Aging, Inc. (NCOA) 
300 D Street, SW  Suite 801 
Washington, DC 20024 
Ph:  202/479-6640  
Fax:  202/479-6664  
E-mail:  donald.davis@ncoa.org  
Web site:  www.ncoa.org 
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Frieda Clark 
National SCSEP Director 
National Indian Council on Aging (NICOA) 
10501 Montgomery Blvd, NE, Ste. 210 
Albuquerque, NM  87111 
Ph:  505/292-2001 
Fax:  505/292-1922 
E-mail:  frieda@nicoa.org 
Web site:  www.nicoa.org 
 
Jodie Fine 
Deputy Director 
Senior Service America, Inc. 
8403 Colesville Rd., Suite 1200 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
Ph:  301/578-8834 
Fax:  301/578-8947  
E-mail:  jfine@ssa-i.org 
Web site: www.SeniorServiceAmerica.org 
 
Rosalinda Trevino-Ortega 
National SCSEP Director 
SER-Jobs for Progress National, Inc. 
5215 North O’Conner, Suite 2500 
Irving, Texas 75039  
Ph:  972/506-7815  x369  
Fax:  972/506-9744 
E-mail:  rortega@ser-national.org 
Web site:  www.ser-national.org 
 
Bridget Y. Harris 
National Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Stop 1136 
Washington, DC 20250-0003 
Ph:  703/605-4847 
Fax:  703/605-5115 
E-Mail:  bharris02@fs.fed.us 
Web site:  www.fs.fed.us   
 
 
 
 
 
 


